
Приём документов до 10 августа 2023г 

Рейтинг 31.02.01 Лечебное дело (база 11 классов) бюджет на 11.08.2023 
 

№ 

п/п 
ФИО Средний балл 

аттестата 

Примечание  

1 Закирова Ангилина Питровна 4,63  рекомендован к 

зачислению  

2 Валитова Анна Людвиговна 4,60  рекомендован к 

зачислению 

3 Ширяева Анна Юрьевна 4,35 рекомендован к 

зачислению 
4 Сырыгина Ксения Васильевна 4,27 рекомендован к 

зачислению 
5 Кунцендорф Антон Викторович 4,20 рекомендован к 

зачислению 
6 Калямов Расуль Фиратович 4,20 рекомендован к 

зачислению 
7 Притуло Андрей Владимирович 4,12 рекомендован к 

зачислению 
8 Зарифуллин Вячеслав Александрович 4,07 рекомендован к 

зачислению 
9 Крайнов Данила Александрович 4,07 рекомендован к 

зачислению 
10 Муфтиев Айгиз Аликович 4,00 рекомендован к 

зачислению 

11 Лазарева Полина Сергеевна 4,00 рекомендован к 

зачислению 
12 Галеев Константин Сергеевич 3,92 рекомендован к 

зачислению 
13 Айкинский Данил Сергеевич 3,83 рекомендован к 

зачислению 
  

  14 Полковников Данил Борисович 3,67 рекомендован к 

зачислению 
15 Янабердин Венер Аликович 3,25 рекомендован к 

зачислению 
 

16 Стрижова Фидалия Гадельхановна 3,19 рекомендован к 

зачислению 
  17 Валиахметова  Диана  Артуровна 4,33 рекомендован к 

зачислению 
18   Сагирова  Лейсан  Мударисовна 4,63 рекомендован к 

зачислению 
  19   Вотинов  Нестер Алексеевич       3,87   рекомендован к 

зачислению 
    

    

    

    

    



    

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

    

    

    

    



 

Хусаинова Гульназ Ураловна 4,75 копия 
 

Кирюшкин Владимир Дмитриевич 4,71 копия 
 

Сафина Карина Дамировна 4,69 копия 
 

Закирова Ангилина Питровна 4,63 подлинник 
 

Валитова Анна Людвиговна 4,60 подлинник 
 

Ибрагимова Розана Фидельяновна 4,42 копия 
 

Ширяева Анна Юрьевна 4,35 подлинник 
 

Салимова Виктория Ильгамовна 4,35 копия 
 

Сырыгина Ксения Васильевна 4,27 подлинник 
 

Кунцендорф Антон Викторович 4,20 подлинник 
 

Лузина Софья Александровна 4,20 копия 
 

Калямов Расуль Фиратович 4,20 подлинник 
 

Притуло Андрей Владимирович 4,12 подлинник 
 

Зарифуллин Вячеслав Александрович 4,07 подлинник 
 

Крайнов Данила Александрович 4,07 подлинник 
 

Муфтиев Айгиз Аликович 4,00 подлинник 
 

Лазарева Полина Сергеевна 4,00 подлинник 
 

   
 

Галеев Константин Сергеевич 3,92 подлинник 
 

Айкинский Данил Сергеевич 3,83 подлинник 
 

Еникеева Ольга Эдуардовна 3,83 подлинник 
 

Полковников Данил Борисович 3,67 подлинник 
 

Янабердин Венер Аликович 3,25 подлинник 
 

Стрижова Фидалия Гадельхановна 3,19 подлинник 
    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 


